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« 170V

l40v

110v

2 70% nmax

— ErP compliant range

Current |

Power consumption P
RPM n

SPL inlet Lyas

SPL outlet Lyag

SPL casing break out Lyya2

Sound power (Lyy) dB(A)

Inlet Lwas
Outlet Lwas
Casing Lwa2

77

54

Operating Point

63

A
W
1/min
dB(A)
dB(A)

dB(A)

11

242

2862

80

84

64

0

0,9

198

2888

77

81

62

Chv
Psf

1306 m3h
291 Pa
312 Pa
168V

50Hz
13A

oW

225'W
2607 1/min

619 W/(m¥s)

45 %
49 %

4 70% nmax

v

1,2
263
2819
75
79

58

Medium Frequency Band

125

52

48

39

250

62

66

41

500

67

71

45

1k

68

73

50

2k

67

70

48

S

2500

qV [m3/h]

v

273
2813
76
81

56

4k
63
63

45

v

250
2838
79
82

58

8k
54
55

40

ruck

VENTILATOREM

e Diagonal impeller with stator

¢ Galvanized metal housing

e Speed controllable

¢ Integrated thermostatic switch
¢ Including mounting bracket

EL 315 E2 03 | 117010
Voltage Uy
Current Imax
Ambient Temperature tp
Medium temperatures ty
Speed Control
Motor Protection

Isolation Class

Weight
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ruck Ventilatoren GmbH | Max-Planck-StraBe 5 | D-97944 Boxberg | Tel +49 7930 9211-300 | info@ruck.eu | www.ruck.eu

230V 1~
1,6 A
55°C

55 °C

TMI

8,4 kg

Print 28.08.2018


http://www.tcpdf.org

